

Website:camelotlakesvillagehoa.comEmail:camelotlakesvillagehoa@gmail.comContact information for Board of Directors can be found on the webpage.



Hello all from your Camelot Lakes Village HOA. At the February Informational Membership Meeting we had the same number of board candidates as there are open positions. So, there won't be a vote at our March Membership Meeting. However, we will still vote on the proposed By-Law Changes.

There are two ways to vote for the By-Law Changes, At the Annual Meeting, 18 March 2024, or by proxy. If you are NOT attending the annual meeting, please fill out a Proxy (A copy is on the back of this newsletter) and By-Law Change Ballot and turn in to the HOA box in the library, give it to any HOA BOD Member, or mail it to the HOA. The deadline to turn in Proxies and Ballots is March 18th.

We must reach our quorum of 30% of our membership for the votes to be valid. Therefore, it is very important that you turn in your proxy in your absence. Thank you!

#### **MEMBERSHIP DINNER**

March 14<sup>th</sup> is the last day to request dinner tickets. They will be delivered to you the week of the 10<sup>th</sup>.

The doors will open at 5:00 Meeting begins at 5:30 Dinner follows. You may dine in or request to go.



MAY LOVE AND LAUGHTER LIGHT YOUR DAYS, AND WARM YOUR HEART AND HOME, MAY GOOD AND FAITHFUL FRIENDS BE YOURS, WHEREVER YOU MAY ROAM. MAY PEACE AND PLENTY BLESS YOUR WORLD WITH JOY THAT LONG ENDURES. MAY ALL LIFE'S PASSING SEASONS BRING THE BEST TO YOU AND YOURS!

FROM WITHYWINDLE TO YOU!

## CAMELOT LAKES VILLAGE HOMEOWNERS' ASSOCIATION, INC.

# (CLV HOA)

### LIMITED PROXY

### for the Annual Membership Meeting on 18 March 2024

I, the undersigned, as a Member of Camelot Lakes Village Homeowners Association Inc. (CLV HOA), and the eligible voter for the home located on Lot # \_\_\_\_\_\_ appoint Mary Santiago, Secretary of the HOA, as my Proxyholder (with power of substitution) to attend the Annual Meeting of the Members CLV HOA to be held on 18 March 2024.

I acknowledge that I may revoke this Proxy; (a) prior to the Annual Membership Meeting; or (b) by attending the Annual Membership Meeting. Unless revoked in the foregoing manner, this Proxy shall automatically terminate on 18 June 2024.

I acknowledge that this PROXY will not be considered valid or counted unless I have inserted (completed) my Lot #, signature, printed name, and date.

Signature	
Printed Name	
Date of Signature	
Email Address	